A.P.N. 1319-30-512-003

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

Old Republic Title Company

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS AND WHEN RECORDED, MAIL TO:

Edmond A. Alberton 6018 Paseo Alameda Carlsbad, CA 92009 DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00

\$40.00

2021-963682

03/17/2021 12:05 PM

CA - OLD REPUBLIC TITLE COMPANY

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

Pgs=3

E05

THIS SPACE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

The undersigned grantor(s) declare(s):

Documentary transfer tax is \$0.00,

### **QUIT CLAIM DEED**

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Jennifer Alberton, spouse of the grantee herein, in consideration of \$0.00 Dollars, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do(es) hereby quitclaim to Edmond A. Alberton, a married man, as his sole and separate property, all that real property in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof

This Deed is given to establish of record that the undersigned Grantor, spouse of the Grantee herein, acquired no interest to said property by reason of the Deed to said Grantee recording concurrently herewith and the interest acquired by said Grantee is his/her sole and separate property.

>Dated

Jennifer Alberton

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California	
County of San Diego	
personally appeared <u>Jennifer</u> Alberton	a notary public, , who proved to
me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/s the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/the the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the	he/they executed ir signature(s) on
executed the instrument.	
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of C the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	California that
WITNESS my hand and official seal.  T. KINARD Notary Public - Call San Diego Coun Commission # 233	ty 🕏
Signature My Comm. Expires Nov	
Name: T. Kinard (Seal)	

File No.: 21014360-CT

## **EXHIBIT A**

### PARCEL 1:

Unit 12 of Lot 2 Condominium Map, as set forth on Sheet 6 of the Third Amended Map of Tahoe Village No. 2, filed for record on August 14th, 1979, as Document No. 35555, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada,

#### PARCEL 2:

An undivided 1/18th interest in and to those areas designated as "Common Areas" as set forth on the Third Amended Map of Tahoe Village No. 2, filed for record August 14, 1979, as Document No. 35555, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.



# STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1. Assessors Parcel Number(s) a) 1319-30-512-003

					\	\		
2.	Type of Property:		FOR RECO	RDERS OPTI	ONAL.	USE ONLY		
	a)   Vacant Land	b) ☐ Single Fam. Res.	NOTES:		911111			
	c) 🛛 Condo/Twnhse	d) □ 2-4 Plex			<del></del>			
	e) 🗆 Apt. Bldg	f) Comm'l/Ind'l			***************************************			
	g)   Agricultural	h) ☐ Mobile Home		/				
	i) 🗆 Other		(			7 1		
						\		
3. T	otal Value/Sales Price of Pro	martu	<b>90.00</b>					
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)								
	Transfer Tax Value:		\$0.00					
	Real Property Transfer Tax D		\$0.00	7	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	If Day and a Co. 1		/	1				
4.	If Exemption Claimed:  a. Transfer Tay Eyes	metica man NIDS 275 000 G		1 1		1		
	b. Explain Reason for	mption, per NRS 375.090, Sect or Exemption: Interspousal Tr	10n: #5	/ /				
		2 Exemption: Interspousar 11	alister	/ /				
5.	Partial Interest: Percentag	e being transferred: %	1	/ /				
The	undaminad dada a l	• •						
infor	undersigned declares and acl	knowledges, under penalty of	perjury, pursua	ant to NRS 375.0	60 and N	IRS 375.110, that the		
information provided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance of any claimed exception, or other determination of additional tax due, may result in a case of their information and belief, and can be supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance of any claimed exception, or other determination of								
addi	tional tax due, may result in a	penalty of 10% of the tax due p	lus interest at 1	any cianneu exce % ner month	ption, or	other determination of		
additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month.								
Purs	uant to NRS 375.030, the Bu	yer and Seller shall be jointly	and severally	liable for any ad	ditional a	mount owed.		
	ature:		. N	\ /				
_			Capac	ity GRAMEI				
Sign	ature:		Capac	ity				
SEI	LER (GRANTOR) INF	ORMATION	RIIVER	(GRANTEE)	NEOD	MATION		
	(REO)	URED)	DOTER	(GRANTEE)	UNFOR	WATION		
	UIRED) t Name: Jennifer Alberton		m / /					
	ress: 6018 Paseo Alame	da	Print Name:	Edmond A. All				
City		ua	Address: City:	6018 Paseo Ala	meda			
State		Zip: 92009	State:	Carlsbad CA	Zip:	92009		
			5.c.,c.	- CA	_ Zip:	92009		
CON	IPANY/PERSON REQUEST	FING RECORDING						
1	(REQUIRED IF NOT THE SE	LLEK OK BUYER)						
Print	Name: Old Republic Title C	Company Fee #- 213	2014870/21014:	360-CT				
Addr	ess: 2482 Lake Tahoe B	lvd.	20170/U/21U14.	300-C I				
City/	State/Zip: South Lake Tahoe	e, California 96150						

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)